SPECIAL ELECTION NOTIFICATION SOUTH FARMINGDALE FIRE DISTRICT, NEW YORK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT pursuant to New York State Town Law Section 179 the South Farmingdale Fire District will hold a Special Election of the registered voters of the Fire District, on Tuesday August 22, 2023, at the Firehouse located at 819 South Main Street, Farmingdale, NY 11735. Said Special Election will take place between the hours of 6:00PM – 9:00PM to vote on whether to approve the following Resolution adopted by such Board of Fire Commissioners on July 12, 2023 which is subject to a Mandatory Referendum:

Should the:

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE SOUTH FARMINGDALE FIRE DISTRICT DATED JULY 12, 2023, TO ENTER INTO INSTALLMENT PURCHASE CONTRACTS FOR THE FOLLOWING VEHICLES:

- (I) ONE (1) CLASS "A" HEAVY RESCUE VEHICLE; AND
- (II) TWO (2) CLASS "A" PUMPERS

At a total cost not to exceed \$3.5 Million Dollars be approved?

All persons registered to vote in the Fire District and residing in the Fire District for at least thirty days prior to the day of the election may vote in such Special Election.